### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			lame	Execution Date		
Bayer Corporation				01/18/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics Inc.					
Street Address:	511 Benedict Ave.					
City:	Tarrytown					
State/Country:	NEW YORK					
Postal Code:	10591					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number: 525		52583	311			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:	Fax Number: (914)524-3594				0	
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 9145242719					\$	
Email: sharon.meyer@siemens.com   Correspondent Name: Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics Inc.					СH	
Address Line 1: 511 Benedict Av						
Address Line 4: Tarrytown, NEW YORK 10591						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			2010R08697DE			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Karla Weyand			
Total Attachments: 4 source=5258311#page1.tif source=5258311#page2.tif source=5258311#page3.tif source=5258311#page4.tif						

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of five dollars (\$5.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

#### ASSIGNORS

**Bayer Corporation**, a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of Pennsylvania, and having an office at 100 Bayer Road, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, 15205, United States of America, and **Bayer Healthcare LLC**, a limited liability corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 555 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, New York 10591, United States of America.

individually or jointly as the case may be, hereby sell, assign and transfer to

#### ASSIGNEE

Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics Inc. (formerly Siemens Medical Solutions Diagnostics), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, and having a place of business at 511 Benedict Avenue, Tarrytown, New York 10591, United States of America, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

to the extent title rests in Assignors and to the extent that Assignors are obligated to sell, assign and transfer under the terms of the Share and Asset Purchase Agreement between Bayer AG and Siemens AG,

the entire right, title and interest in and to, including the right to claim priority from, the patents and applications in Schedule A and the inventions disclosed therein, to the extent title rests in Assignors, and any and all legally equivalent applications for patents in foreign countries based on said applications, including the right to file patent applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty, and specifically, without limitation, the International Convention and the European Patent Convention, claiming the priority of said applications; any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, extension, substitute, or other application based on any of the aforesaid applications; and any and all patents, or reissues, additions or extensions thereof, issuing from any of the aforesaid applications and having effect in the United States or any other country.

This assignment is effective as of January 1, 2007.

PATENT REEL: 024755 FRAME: 0509 IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed in copies on their behalf of their duly authorized officers and representatives on the day and year first above written.

For and on behalf of the Assignor, BAYER CORP.

By: Keith R. Abrams Name: Vice President, Associate General Title: Counsel and Assistant Secretary Date:

WITNESSED BY:

See attached corporate actnowledgement Notary Public:

For and on behalf of the Assignor, BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC.

By:	attor almo
Name:	t
Title:	Keith R. Abrams
Date:	Assistant Secretary
	1-18-2010

WITNESSED BY:

consonal acknowledgenert See attached

Notary Public:

For and on behalf of the Assignee, SIEMENS HEALTHCARE DIAGNOSTICS INC.

By: Cynthin G. Tymosin Name: Secre tous ASSISTME Title: 2010 02-18 -Date: \_\_\_\_

WTINESSED BY:

Notary Public:

SHARON MEYER Notary Fublic, State of New York Comm. 11 01:ME6050451 Qualified to Maximum York County Commission Expires Nov. 6, 2012

PATENT REEL: 024755 FRAME: 0510

#### Corporate Acknowledgment

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

#### COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

#### COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

On this, the 18th day of January, 2010, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Keith R. Abrams, who acknowledged himself to be the Vice President, Associate General Counsel and Assistant Secretary of Bayer Corporation, a corporation, and that he as such officer, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Vice President, Associate General Counsel and Assistant Secretary.



In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Barbara Stemmler, Notary Public Robinson Twp., Allegheny County My Commission Expires Aug. 27, 2012 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

#### Form of Limited Liability Company Acknowledgment

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

On this, the 18th day of January, 2010, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Keith R. Abrams, who acknowledged himself to be the Assistant Secretary of Bayer HealthCare LLC, a Limited Liability Company, existing and incorporated under the laws of Delaware, and in that capacity, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the Limited Liability Company by himself as Assistant Secretary.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.



Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Barbara Stermier, Notary Public Robinson Twp., Allegheny County My Commission Expires Aug. 27, 2012 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

> PATENT REEL: 024755 FRAME: 0511

# Schedule A

US Patent No. 5258311